
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058242-2025 

Contract

Access and scaffolding framework - University of
Aberdeen

University of Aberdeen

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058242
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04da77  
Published 19 September 2025, 4:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Aberdeen

University Office, King's College

Aberdeen

AB24 3FX

Email

e-sourcing@abdn.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058242-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058242-2025
mailto:e-sourcing@abdn.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

Main address

http://www.abdn.ac.uk/procurement

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
2

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Access and scaffolding framework - University of Aberdeen

Reference number

AU24/42

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Awarded contract for service to cover reactive, planned & statutory maintenance and
associated services to include, but not limited to:

Rope access.

http://www.abdn.ac.uk/procurement
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00102
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00102


Page 3 to 8

All rope access works around campus to ensure maintenance of roofs, gutters, and
outlets to ensure the university complete all requirements to be in line with our Planned
maintenance programme.

Supply of all Health & safety Paperwork RAMS Pertaining to all activities/works being
carried out on campus.

Scaffold.

To supply and erect both fixed and tower scaffold around campus to allow access to
buildings to complete both planned and reactive maintenance programmes.

To supply quotations for Refurbishment priced works.

To supply quotations for Upgrade priced works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £100,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Awarded contract for service to cover reactive, planned & statutory maintenance and
associated services to include, but not limited to:

Rope access.

All rope access works around campus to ensure maintenance of roofs, gutters, and
outlets to ensure the university complete all requirements to be in line with our Planned
maintenance programme.



Page 4 to 8

Supply of all Health & safety Paperwork RAMS Pertaining to all activities/works being
carried out on campus.

Scaffold.

To supply and erect both fixed and tower scaffold around campus to allow access to
buildings to complete both planned and reactive maintenance programmes.

To supply quotations for Refurbishment priced works.

To supply quotations for Upgrade priced works.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-003238

/Notice/003238-2025


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

AU24/42

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AAA SCAFFOLDING UK LIMITED

74, Bonnyview Drive

Aberdeen

AB16 7FW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 7 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Euro Energy Services Limited

Unit B, Minto Avenue, Altens

Aberdeen

AB12 3JZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:810595)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sheriff Court

Aberdeen

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-05T00:28:38+0100
	TCPDF




